

Product Discontinuation Statement

This document outlines Axis products that have been discontinued or will be discontinued, and indicates the relevant replacement products.

The following products are covered by this statement:

- VT CEILING BRACKET INT CABLE WCM4A
- VT CEILING BRACKET BALL JOINT WCM5A
- VT COLUMN MOUNT BALL JOINT WFWCA
- VT CORNER MOUNT WCWA
- VT WALLBRACKET BALLJOINT WBJA

Final Order Date

The **Final Date** that a Discontinued Product in the list below can be purchased from Axis is **November 30, 2016**. Customers will be given the information of the Product Discontinuation starting **August 30, 2016**.

Please note that an unforeseen increase in demand can cause out of stock before the final date.

Discontinued Product	Replacement Product
VT CEILING BRACKET INT	AXIS T94Q01F Ceiling-and-Column
CABLE WCM4A [0217-051]	Mount [5507-591]
VT CEILING BRACKET BALL	*AXIS T94Q01F Ceiling-and-Column
JOINT WCM5A [0217-061]	Mount [5507-591]
VT COLUMN MOUNT BALL	*AXIS T94Q01F Ceiling-and-Column
JOINT WFWCA [0217-071]	Mount [5507-591]
VT CORNER MOUNT WCWA	AXIS T94R01B Corner Bracket
[0217-101]	[5507-601]
VT WALLBRACKET BALLJOINT	*AXIS T94Q01A Wall Mount
WBJA [0217-021]	[5505-241]

Discontinued Core Products

*Different hole pattern in the camera/camera housing end. Check the dimensional drawings to ensure compatibility with your specific product

Support and RMA Policy

Axis will continue to give world-class support and RMA service for the Discontinued Product until **November 30, 2021**, which is always 5 years after the final order date. As long as the product is within the warranty period, the RMA service is for free. If the warranty period has expired the Out Of Warranty price list applies.



Axis RMA service will be based on the Discontinued Product as the primary alternative. When this is not possible, the replacement product will automatically be the alternative stated in the table above.

No additional feature development will be made for the Discontinued Product, effective November 30, 2016.

Lund, Sweden, August 17, 2016

Erik Mårtensson Product Manager, Axis Communications